
Constitution and Bylaws Committee
Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer Address City State Zip Telephone Email

Hendy Ruth Chair State Texas DSHS PO Box 149347 Austin TX 78714 512-834-6753 ruth.hendy@dshs.state.tx.us
Cornman Lee Vice-Chair State Fla Dept Agriculture &Consumer Services Tallahassee FL 32399 850-488-0295 cornmal@doacs.state.fl.us
Owens Jacqueline Member State Wisconsin Dept Agriculture, Trade & consumer Protection Madison WI 53708 608-224-4734 jacqueline.owens@wi.gov
Laymon Ellen Member State Oregon Dept Agriculture Salem OR 503-986-4725 elaymon@oda.state.or.us
Everly Vicki Member Local Santa Clara Co EH San Jose CA 95112 408-918-1955 vicki.everly@deh.sccgov.org
Hardister Bill Member Local Mecklenberg Co HD Charlotte NC 28202 704-336-5533 bill.hardister@mecklenburgcountyNC.gov
Levee Terry Member Industry Winn-Dixie Stores 5050 Edgewood Court Jacksonville FL 32254 904-783-5229 terrylevee@winn-dixie.com
Rosenwinkel Ken Member Industry Jewel-Osco/Supervalu 1955 W. North Ave Melrose Park IL 60160 708-531-6787 ken.rosenwinkel@supervalu.com
Marcy John Member Academia University of Arkansas Fayettville AR 72701 479-575-2211 jmarcy@uark.edu
Binkley Margaret Member Academia Ohio State University 264 Campbell Hall, 1784 Neil AVE Columbus Oh 43210 614-292-4529 mbinckley@ehe.osu.edu
Smith Kevin Member Federal FDA 5100 Paint Branch Pkwy College Park MD 20740 301-436-2149 kevin.smith@fda.hhs.gov
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